
THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT 19159 SCHEDULE IX-C (Vlde rule 3:1) 
Statement of income of the public tnun liable t-o contribution for the year ending 3ht March 2024 

Name l\ SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY-PUNE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

of Public Trust: A-:1, HI 8HUBHAII PARK. SECTOR :16, MODI, PRADHIKARAft, PUNE-411044 

Reitiatration No F-:115486 (PURE} 

II. 

il 

ii} 

iii) 

ivl 

v) 

vii 

vii) 

viii) 

ix) 

x) 

xi) 

INCOME AS SHOWN IN THE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
(SCHEDULE Dq 
ITEMS NOT CHARGEABLE TO CONTRIBUTION U/S 58 AND RULE 32 

Donation received from other Public/Trust and Dharamadas 

Grants received from Government and local authorities. 

Interest on Sinkin~ or Depreciation Fund .. 

Amount spent for the purposes of secular education. 

Amount spent for the purpose of medical relief. 

Amount spent for the purpose of veterinary treatment of animals. 

Expenditure incurred from donations for relief 

Deduction out of income from lands used for agricultural purpose . 
(al Land Revenue and Local Fund Cess 
(b} Rent payable to superior landlord 
(cl Cost of production if lands are cultivated by trust 

Deductions out of income from lands used for non-agricultural purposes-
(al Assessment, cesses and other Government or municipal taxes. 
(b) Ground rent payable to the superior landlord. 
{c) Insurance premia 
{d) Repairs at 10 per cent of 11,Toss rent of buildini;i;s. 
(el Cost of collection at 4 per cent of 11,Toss rent of buildini;i;s let out. 

Cost of collection of income or receipt from securities, stocks, etc. at one per cent of 
such income. 

Deductions on account of repairs in respect of buildings not rented and yielding no 
income, at 10 per cent of the estimated 11,Toss annual rent. 

Gross annual income char eable to contribution 

Ra 
30350420 

20549886 

9800534 

•certified that while claiming deductions admissible under the above-Schedule, we have not claimed any amount twice, either 

wholly or partly, against any of the items mentioned in the Schedule which have the effect of double-deduction""•--

~\ g. Asso 
Trust Address ~ ~ % 

~ 

___ ..;.;;:..::___J 1'11 A-2, 15 Shubham Park, Sector 26, Ni2di, Pradhikaran, Pune-411044 
(/) 

For Saraswatl Educa:io,, ""cl .. ty 
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THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT 1950 

SCHBDULBI 

EXPBKSES INCURRED 01' THB OBJECTS OF THE TRUST 

SRNO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PARTICULARS 

Transport Charges 
Advertising Expenses 
Bank Charges 
Books & Stationery 
CBSE Inspection Charges 
Electricity Expenses 
Function Charges 
Housekeeping & Security Charges 
Interest on Loan 
Employer Contribution to PF 
Employee Contribution to PF 
Office Expenses 
Legal Charges 
Newspaper & Periodicals 
Printing & Stationery 
Professional Fees 
Property Tax Paid 
Repairs & Maintainence 
Salary & Bonus Hema Sharma 
Salary Paid 
Salary to Ashmeet Raina 
Staff Training Expenses 
Salary to Mayuri Mehta 

TOTAL 

For Saraswati Education Society. 

~~ 
~) Treasurer 

CA Rohit Melwani 
(Proprietor ) 

AMOUNT 

1252000 
50686 

506 
1556000 
125006 
217740 
225644 
165739 
215505 

0 
61780 

3500 
0 

6161 
117429 
91500 

0 
257559 

2628595 
11543712 

1130000 
400824 
500000 

20549886 

For Saraswatl Education Society 

~~ 
$Setdlty 

s 



FUll1)8 • LIABILn1E8 

TR118T 1"0WD8 OR COR.P08 

Oalancc as per last belanccshccl 
Add: Spent Funds translcrrod to 

Corpus du~ the year 

Buildin,t Fund 

Equq,mc-nt F11nd 

OtllCr Earmarked Funds 
fCn'dilcd out orlncomcl 

trnP£11T POWD8 

Buildi~ Fund 

Equipment Fund 

LOAJIS 

Loan From Bank 

l,i,,b,lities 

f'roviclcnd Fund Contnoution Payable 

Advance Fees Received 

Income & Expenditure A/c 
Balance as per last balance sheet 

8ARAIWATJ BDtrCAnOll 80CIBTY • PUB llffBRXAnowAL SCHOOL 
A-2, 18 8RUBRAII PARK, 8BCTOR 110 26, 

Ra. 

1110D1 PRADHJKARA11 PUlf&-411044 

BALABCIUUIBBT A9 AT 31/03/2024 
PUIIB lllTBRllATIOllAL SCHOOL 

8050487 

12000000 

2050577 

PROPERTY • A98ET8 

rtXBD A88BT8 

(•) Mdltlons 

H Ucletio11~ 

H Depreciation 

22101064 LOA118(8ecured or tJnMCUl'ed) 

DRP081T • ADVA11CB8 

Office Deposit 
Fixed Deposit 

3000000 Interest Accnied on FD 

190715 CASH • BAD BALABCB 

(o) In CWTCnl Account 

973873 IDBI Bank 
Axis Bank 
Axii1 Bank 
Bank of Barodn 

0 

4147852 
(b) cash in Hand 

OTHER CtJRRBllT A88BT8 

)Ra. 

58371591 

9831136 

0 

70Tl86 

Ra. 

67523211 

,0000 

75000 
10000000 

882457 

2591 
764686 
407485 
1551M 

289267 

Add: Surplus as per Income & Expcndirurc Account 

43849131 

5798074 49617205 TDS receivable 210578 

TOTAL 

As per my audit report of even date 
For Melwani Associates 

Robit Melv ani 
Proprietor 
M No 199920 
Piace: Pune 
Date: 
UDIN: 

80360709 TOTAL 80360709 

POR SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY-PU NE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

SECRETARY 

For Saraswati Education St'ciacy 



•AD OJ' PUBLIC TRUST 
ADDltaB 
Rml8TltATIOJf JfO 

THS BOMBAY PUBLIC TltUBT ACT 1950 
BCHSDULE lX Mde Rule 171111 

8AltA8WATI SDUCATI01' IOCISTT- PUW& IIITDJlfATI01'AL ICHOOL 

A-2, 18, SHUBHAII PAltX, SSCTOlt 1'0 28, 1'10D1, PltADHIKAltA.1', PUW~ .. 11044 
J'-:lMllfl'UUI 

Income • E,q,endlture Account tor the YHr endln1 on 31/03/202 .. 

To ltiq,endltun In reapect or Pl"opertlH:-

To S.tabllsbment ltiq,enNa 

To ltemuneratlon to Trustees 

To Lepl ltiq,eDNa 

ToAacltt hes 

To Contribution • Fees 

To Amo-t Written o~ 

To l>epnolatlon 

(As per schedule II Enclo8ed) 

To Amount tranaf'erre4 to Reanna 

Building Fund 
Equipment Fund 

To Sapendltun on objects or the trust 

(a) Religjou, 
Cb) Educational (A• per schedule I Enclosed) 
fc) Medical Relief 
(d) Relief of Poverty 
fe) Other Charitable Objects 

To Bmplus Transferred to llalancesbHt 

TOTAL 

A• per my audit report of even date 
For Melwani Aaaociatea 

frtfv- £) 

Rohit M Jwani 
Proprietor 
M No 199920 
Place: Pune 
Date: 
UDJN: 

Its Its IJfCOD 

By Rent 

Bt Inten■t 

Fixed Deposit 
Others 

Sy l>l.tdend 

By Donation In lllnd 

By Grants 

By Income fk'om other aourcH 
702786 

3000000 
299675 

20549886 

5798074 

School fees received 

303e04:IO TOTAL 

Its 

618661 
145267 

Its 

Jr:;~SDOCAflO• ~•~c: 
~ ' SECRETARY 

763928 

29586492 

303504:20 

frY Saraswau coucario, 1 Sooety. FGr Saraswatl Education Society 

~~ ~ 
~r Tr11surer &ffltary 



WAIIS OF TRUST 

ADDRESS 

STATUa 

PAW 

ASSESS■DT TSAR 

Rl)QIATRATIOW WO 

COIU'OTA1101 OF IWCOMS 

Gross Income aa per Income & Expenditure Account 

U'SS 

lnc-omr 11.pphNl for C'.hRrit11blr pury,o"" rluring thr }"f'Rr M unrlrr 

A. Operating Expenses 

1. Ex-pcnditurc on Objccta of the trust 
2. Remuneration to n-uatcca 

B. Addition to Fixed AS8Cta 

l .Addition to Building 
2. Addition to Land 
3. Addition to Equipmcnta & Others 

(rcfrcr Schedule cnclo~ 111,;th balance ah~t) 

Less: Utilised Against old Accumulo.tion 
Balance amount to be claimed aa application for the year 

C. Total Income Applied for Charitable purpose du.ring the year (C+A+B) 

D. Balance 

E. Less: 15% exemption subject to actual surplus 

F. Balance 

G. Balance set apart or accumulated u/s 11(2) 

H. Total Income 

1. Tax on Total Income 

J.Leaa:TDS 

K. Tax Payable/Refund 

Far IIELWANf & ASS 
CHARTERED 

CA ohit Melwani 
(Proprietor ) 

SARA.SWATI EDUCATIOII SOCtltTT- PUIIS IIITEMATIOIIAL SCHOOL 

A-2, SJIUBHAII PARK, IECTOR 26, IHODI, PltADIOJtAJlAJf, PUWS -411044 

PUBLIC TRU9T 

AA&ASS203L 

2024-25 

F 11O 7 / 17 /2012-13 DATSD 14.06.2012 

AIIOUIIT Ra, 

30350420 

20549886 
0 

9500859 
0 

350577 

AIIOUIIT Ra. 

20549886 

9851436 

3350577 
6500859 

AMOUlfTRa. 

Fa 11r11.u £uaUN 11cw, 

~~~ 

30350420 

27050745 

3299675 

0 

3299675 

3299675 

0 

0 

61870 

-61870 

... , 



A.Y. 2024-2025 
Name : Saraswati Education Society Previous Year : 2023-2024 

PAN : AAEAS 5203 L 

Address : A-2, 15 Shubham Pa~. Sector No. 26 

Nigdi, Pune - 411 044 Date of Formation : 21-Nov-2009 

Status : Trust 

Tax under Old Regime 

I Statement of Income 

Taxable Income u/s 11 to 13 

• Total Income 

Tax on total income 

TDS/TCS 

• Refund Due 

Schedule 1 

Taxable Income u/s 11 to 13 

Retum to be furnished u/s 

Whether registered u/s 12A I 12AB? 

Whether approved u/s 10(23C) (iv) to (via)? 

Aggregate income referred to in sections 10, 11 & 12 

- 11 (1 ): Applied in India during the PY 

- Revenue expenses 

- Capital expenses 

- 11 (2): Amount accumulated for specified purpose 

Building Fund & Equipment Fund 

- 11(1): Accumulation to the extent of 15% 

1 

2 

Rs. 

139(4A) 

Yes 

No 

2,05,49,886 

65,00,859 

32,99,675 

Rs. 

2,70,50,745 

32,99,675 

0 

- 15% of Non-corpus Donations paid to trust/institution regd. 
u/s 12AB/ 10(23C)(iv) to (via) 

Income after application 

Taxable income 

Schedule 2 

TDS as per Form 16A 

Dedudor, TAN 

Axis Bank Limited, TAN- MUMU05151G 

Bank Of Baroda, TAN- MUMB23844C 

Total 

Bank A/cs 

~ Slrllwali Education Slcltty, 

y ~ 
Chairman frtlllllt 

TDS TDS claimed 

deducted in current year 

38,642 38,642 

23,225 23,225 

61,867 61,867 

For Sa,aswatl Educatlcn ~ociety 

~~~ 
Se(rttl!} 

Rs. 

0 

0 

0 

61,867 

61,870 

3,03,50,420 

3,03,50,420 

0 

0 

Gross receipt 

offered 

3,86,417 

2,32,244 

6,18,661 



Bank Accounts in India 

Bank Name and Account No. 

ldbi bank ltd - 087104000210812 

Axis bank ltd- 915010062517728 

Date : 24-Sep-2024 

Place: Pune 

Fa Snswati EMltiln Society, 

_J)~ ~ 
~ rreaswer 

IFS Code 

IBKL0000087 

UTIB0002490 

Type of 
Account 

Current 

Current 

For Saraswati Education Society 

For Saraswa•1 r 

Fer Saraswati Education Society 
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