THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT 1959 SCHEDULE IX-C [Vide rule 32]

Statement of income of the public trust liable to contribution for the year ending 31st March 2024

Name &

SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY-PUNE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

of Public Trust: A-2, 15 SHUBHAM PARK, SECTOR 26, NIGDI, PRADHIKARAN, PUNE-411044

Regiatration No F-25486 (PUNE)

		Rs
1	INCOME AS SHOWN IN THE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT (SCHEDULE IX)	30350420
11.	ITEMS NOT CHARGEABLE TO CONTRIBUTION U/S 58 AND RULE 32	
i)	Donation received from other Public/Trust and Dharamadas	
ii)	Grants received from Government and local authorities.	
iii)	Interest on Sinking or Depreciation Fund	
iv)	Amount spent for the purposes of secular education.	20549886
v)	Amount spent for the purpose of medical relief.	
vi)	Amount spent for the purpose of veterinary treatment of animals.	
vii)	Expenditure incurred from donations for relief	
viii)	Deduction out of income from lands used for agricultural purpose - (a) Land Revenue and Local Fund Cess (b) Rent payable to superior landlord (c) Cost of production if lands are cultivated by trust	
ix)	Deductions out of income from lands used for non-agricultural purposes- (a) Assessment, cesses and other Government or municipal taxes. (b) Ground rent payable to the superior landlord. (c) Insurance premia (d) Repairs at 10 per cent of gross rent of buildings. (e) Cost of collection at 4 per cent of gross rent of buildings let out.	
x)	Cost of collection of income or receipt from securities, stocks, etc. at one per cent of such income.	
xi)	Deductions on account of repairs in respect of buildings not rented and yielding no income, at 10 per cent of the estimated gross annual rent.	
	Gross annual income chargeable to contribution	9800534

"Certified that while claiming deductions admissible under the above-Schedule, we have not claimed any amount twice, either wholly or partly, against any of the items mentioned in the Schedule which have the effect of double-deduction." & ASS

Trust Address

A-2, 15 Shubham Park, Sector 26, Nigdi, Pradhikaran, Pune-411044

For Saraswati Education Society

Chariman

Treasurer

For Saraswati Education Society

Secretary

Henry Shawna

M. No. 199920

F.R.N.

153602W

CA SIGN & STAMP

Saraswati Education Se

For Saraswati Education Society Conoking

LEGITICAL LA

For Saraswati Education Society

Hera Shame Secretary

THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT 1950

SCHEDULE II

SR No Particulars FIXED ASSETS

WDV
O1.04.2023 Original Value Additions
O1.04.2023 Before September After September

Deletions Closing 31.03.2024

10 Fan

BUS

375516.25

45020 1377827

580620

24006

7230

999

114185.4

263983

69000 351565 319862 32484.45

8 Oven 9 Office Equipments

11 Software 12 CCTV Camera

13 Invertor

6 Furniture 7 Water Filter

5 Telephone & Net Instruments

110517.85 13902.6 335470.4 10222.95 1814.75 1267066.05 121.55 885.7 493753.8

1634389

195000

209409 31266 1336819 45043 7710

209409 31266 1336819 45043 7710

16578 2085 134188 1533 272

115469 19449 1135537 36353 6167

93940 11817 201282 8690

110517.85 13902.6 335470.4 10222.95 1814.75

146207

513530 896

1315859

1543

162730 17408 6477

30923 45674 56327 75864 4873

1829389 999 7230

3 Computer

Sports Equipment EQUIPMENTS

Printer

CA Rohit Melwani For MELWANI & ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS MELWANI & ASSOCI ed Accountants 153602W T.R.Z * SE

(Proprietor)

THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT 1950

SCHEDULE I

EXPENSES INCURRED ON THE OBJECTS OF THE TRUST

SR NO	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT
1	Transport Charges	1252000
2	Advertising Expenses	50686
3	Bank Charges	506
4	Books & Stationery	1556000
5	CBSE Inspection Charges	125006
6	Electricity Expenses	217740
7	Function Charges	225644
8	Housekeeping & Security Charges	165739
9	Interest on Loan	215505
10	Employer Contribution to PF	21000
11	Employee Contribution to PF	61780
12	Office Expenses	3500
13	Legal Charges	
14	Newspaper & Periodicals	6161
15		117429
16		91500
17	Property Tax Paid	0
18		257559
19	Salary & Bonus Hema Sharma	2628595
20	Salary Paid	11543712
21	Salary to Ashmeet Raina	1130000
22	Staff Training Expenses	400824
23	Salary to Mayuri Mehta	500000
	and the second s	
	TOTAL	20549886

For Saraswati Education Society,

Chairman

Treasurer

For Saraswati Education Society

Hena Slama Secretary

FOR MELWANI & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

CA Rohit Melwani (Proprietor) M. No. 199920 F.R.N. 153602W

SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY - PUNE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL A-2, 15 SHUBHAM PARK, SECTOR NO 26, NIGDI PRADHIKARAN, PUNE-411044

BALANCESHEET AS AT 31/03/2024 PUNE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

FUNDS & LIABILITIES	Rs.	Rs.	PROPERTY & ASSETS	Rs.	Rs.
TRUST FUNDS OR CORPUS			FIXED ASSETS	58374591	
Balance as per last balancesheet	8050487		(+) Additions	9851436	
Add: Spent Funds transferred to					
Corpus during the year			(-) Deletions	o	
Building Fund	12000000		(-) Depreciation	702786	67523241
Equipment Fund	2050577	22101064	LOANS(Secured or Unsecured)		50000
Other Earmarked Funds			DEPOSIT & ADVANCES		
[Credited out of Income]					
			Office Deposit		75000
UNSPENT FUNDS			Fixed Deposit		10000000
Building Fund		3000000	Interest Accrued on FD		882457
Equipment Fund		490715	CASH & BANK BALANCE		
LOANS			(a) In Current Account		
Loan From Bank		973873	IDBI Bank		2591
Liabilities			Axis Bank Axis Bank		764686 407485
Providend Fund Contribution Payable		0	Bank of Baroda		155404
Advance Fees Received		4147852			
		1147652	(b) Cash in Hand		289267
Income & Expenditure A/c			Co, Sant III I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		233201
Balance as per last balance sheet	43849131		OTHER CURRENT ASSETS		
Add: Surplus as per Income & Expenditure Account	5798074	49647205	TDS receivable		210578
TOTAL		80360709	TOTAL		80360709

For Melwani Associates

Rohit Melwani Proprietor M No 199920

Place: Pune Date: UDIN:

NAMI & ASS M. No. 199920 F.R.N. 153602W Cea Accounta

FOR SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY-PUNE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL Henry Shaws

SECRETARY

For Saraswall Editionin Society

For Saraswati Education Society

Hena Slavra Secretary

THE BOMBAY PUBLIC TRUST ACT 1950

NAME OF PUBLIC TRUST

ADDRESS REGISTRATION NO

SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY- PUNE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL A-2, 15, SHUBHAM PARK, SECTOR NO 26, NIGDI, PRADHIKARAN, PUNE-411044 F-25486 (PUNE)

Income & Expenditure Account for the Year ending on 31/03/2024

EXPENDITURE	Rs	Rs	INCOME	Rs	Rs
To Expenditure in respect of Properties:- To Establishment Expenses To Remuneration to Trustees To Legal Expenses To Audit Fees To Contribution & Fees To Amount Written off: To Depreciation		702786	By Rent Bt Interest Fixed Deposit Others By Dividend By Donation in kind By Grants By Income from other sources School fees received	618661 145267	TO A CONTROL OF THE C
(As per schedule II Enclosed) To Amount transferred to Resreves Building Fund Equipment Fund To Expenditure on objects of the trust		3000000 299675	1		
(a) Religious (b) Educational (As per schedule I Enclosed) (c) Medical Relief (d) Relief of Poverty (e) Other Charitable Objects To Surplus Transferred to Balancesheet		20549886 5798074			
TOTAL		30350420	TOTAL		30350420

As per my audit report of even date For Melwani Associates

Rohit Melwani Proprietor M No 199920 Place: Pune Date: UDIN:

& ASSO M. No. 199920 F.R.N. 153602W

FOR SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY-PUNE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

SECRETARY

For Saraswati Education Society.

Chairmer

For Saraswati Education Society

Henra Sharna

Secretary

NAME OF TRUST SARASWATI EDUCATION SOCIETY- PUNE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL ADDRESS A-2, SHUBHAM PARK, SECTOR 26, NIGDI, PRADHIKARAN, PUNE -411044 STATUS **PUBLIC TRUST** PAN AAEAS5203L ASSESSMENT YEAR 2024-25 REGIATRATION NO F NO 7/17/2012-13 DATED 14.06.2012 COMPUTATION OF INCOME AMOUNT Rs. AMOUNT Rs. AMOUNT Rs. Gross Income as per Income & Expenditure Account 30350420 30350420 Income applied for charitable purpose during the year as under A. Operating Expenses 1. Expenditure on Objects of the trust 20549886 2. Remuneration to Trustees 20549886 B. Addition to Fixed Assets 1.Addition to Building 9500859 2. Addition to Land 350577 3. Addition to Equipments & Others (refrer Schedule enclosed with balance sheet) 9851436 Less: Utilised Against old Accumulation 3350577 Balance amount to be claimed as application for the year 6500859 27050745 C. Total Income Applied for Charitable purpose during the year (C+A+B) 3299675 D. Balance E. Less: 15% exemption subject to actual surplus 3299675 F. Balance 3299675 G. Balance set apart or accumulated u/s 11(2)

CA Rohit Melwani
(Proprietor)

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

M. No.
199920
F.R.N.

153602W

CARONIC Melwani
(Proprietor)

H. Total Income

J. Less: TDS

I. Tax on Total Income

K. Tax Payable/Refund

For Saraswati Education Society

reasurer

For Sereswell Education Society

Mill Sport

0

0

61870

-61870

	A.Y. 2024-20	25			
Name	: Saraswati Education Society	Previous Year : 2023-2024			
			PAN	: AAEAS 5203 L	
Address	: A-2, 15 Shubham Park, Sector No. 26				
	Nigdi, Pune - 411 044	Date of Formation : 21-Nov-2009			
			Status	: Trust	
			Tax under Old	Regime	
	Statement of In	come	•		
			Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
Taxable Inc	ome u/s 11 to 13	1			
Total Incom	ne				
Tax on total	income				
TDS / TCS	12	2			61,86
Refund Du					61,87
Schedule 1					
Taxable Inc	come u/s 11 to 13				
	e furnished u/s		139(4A)	ı	
Whether reg	gistered u/s 12A / 12AB?		Yes	É	
Whether ap	proved u/s 10(23C) (iv) to (via)?		No	i	
Aggregate i	ncome referred to in sections 10, 11 & 12				3,03,50,42
- 11(1): /	Applied in India during the PY			2,70,50,745	
- Rev	enue expenses		2,05,49,886	E	
- Cap	ital expenses		65,00,859		
- 11(2): /	Amount accumulated for specified purpose				
Buildi	ing Fund & Equipment Fund		32,99,675	32,99,675	
	Accumulation to the extent of 15%			0	
	Non-corpus Donations paid to trust/institution regd. 0(23C)(iv) to (via)			_	3,03,50,42
	er application				
Taxable inc	ome				
Schedule 2					
TDS as per					
i Do as per	I OIIII I OA		700	TD0 1	_

Deductor, TAN

TDS TDS claimed Gross receipt deducted in current year offered 38,642 38,642 3,86,417 23,225 23,225 2,32,244 61,867 61,867 6,18,661

Total

Bank A/cs

For Saraswati Education Seciety,

Axis Bank Limited, TAN- MUMU05151G

Bank Of Baroda, TAN- MUMB23844C

Cmokla Chairman

Treasurer

For Saraswati Education Society

Hena Shaing

Secretary

Bank Accounts in India

Bank Name and Account No.

ldbi bank ltd - 087104000210812 Axis bank ltd - 915010062517728

IFS Code	Type of Account
IBKL0000087	Current
UTIB0002490	Current

For Saraswati Education Society

For Saraswati Education Society

Authorised Signatory

d Signatory

Date: 24-Sep-2024

Place : Pune

For Saraswati Education Society

Cheiman

mokha

For Saraswati Education Society

Hema Shama Secretary

M. No.
199920
F.R.N.
153602W